
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

November 14, 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-MSD25-003 / REF NO. - \<.i-oepS5(f
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 25 November 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation;
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached "Annex A"). Mayor’s Permit must be updated and current. Expired Mayor's 
Permit will disqualify the bid. The Mayor's Permit must be uploaded as "Annex A”. 

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor’s Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 25 November 2024, the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 0(t
Second (2na) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of 
submission based on the ABC as follows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

EH Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer

EH Above Phpl 00,000.00 up to Phpl ,000,000.00 - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @
procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan(3>/iaDocor.aov.Dh .

Very truly yo

ATTY/MELCHOR P. RIDULME
hairman. Bids and Awards Committee

BACONC PIUPIHAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
comer Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website; www.napocor.Qov.Dh

O
CEfiTiFiCATON 

INTERNATIONAL 
SO tool 391*

http://www.napocor.Qov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODEOF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING ~ 52;1 b)
1. Scope of Works; PR NO. HO-MSD26-003/REF NO. -

For the Supply and Delivery of Rust Converter and four (4) other itenis
Item
No. description QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)

1

RUST CONVERTER Turco liquid, waterM:hir> metal surface
preparation.
Applied to rusted metal, changes the rust into amorphous 
iron phosphate.
Direct application (no mixing),
Placed in a sealed plastic or metal container.

50 LTR 22,500.00

2

SACK Blue Sack (LONA) sakolin waterproof b:apal,
double x;oated (front: blue coated, and back: orange 
coated).
Industrial grade and heavy duty.
Size: 8 feet continuous.

Ido MTR 13,000.00

3
TAPE Pblyeater Tape with Adhesive. Trar^arent.
Not less than 4.5kV @ ISOdeg.c.
Size: O.oernm x:25nnm x 66mtrs (atleast).
Adhesion: 4.5 n/crh. Elonaation; 90%

20 ROLL 100,000.00

4
TAPE TEFLON Versatiie fiirn strip used by plumbers;
Polytetrafluoroethylene film (PtFE) Tape.
Heavy Duty.
Size: 1 inch x 10 meters per roll.

50 ROLL 2;500.00

5

TIEWIRE Heavy Duty white nylon cable tie duppont PA66
zip tie.
Set includes: (2.5 x TOO), (2.5 x 200); (3.6 x 200), (3.6 x 
300). (4;8-x 200), (4,8 X 400) & (7.6 x 300) mm @ 100 pcs 
each sizes.

40 SET 72,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT 210,000.00

N6te/s:
a
b.

new.

c. The mode of award is lot basks.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP 210.000.0Q

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Peripd shall not be later than is Calendar Dave upon receiptof thePurchase Order/ 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC - MRMD. Brav. Buli. Muntinlupa Citv

AFG-LOG-004-A01
•Rev. No, 0 
Page. 1 of 4



TERMS OF REFERENCB (c/o iCGLD) 
Shopping SZIb (PR N0.H04»StX»M3i 
Pe^ '2 of 4

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted afterthe deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by 
UPC.

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Fbnn shall be fixed during the Bidder’s perforrnance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid sutunitted 
Wiiith an adjustable price quotation shaii be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Pride Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a.

b.

, Technical and Financial
components.
From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to klentHy the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation: and Comparison of Bids

...........  _ I including
arittimetical computations. Documents; which are deemed not to comply with the requirements 
of the tender shall be considered riOivcompiying.

10. Post-qualification

Submitted documents ofihe LGQ shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.

The bid that PASSED.the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Single /Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Quotation (S/LGRQ).

1 i. Total ContraclPrice

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges, 

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shalI pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/Noticeto Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
within two (2) calettdar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure tp secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation Of tiie same and irhpos^on of penalties as prescribed by law

AFG*LOG-004-A01
N&.O

Pagc2of4



TERMSOF REFERENCE (c/o KCLD) 
ShopplnsSi.1b (PfiNO.HO^D2S-003) 
P«je ^of4

fSPOEf^E^lty

8; The poShaH take effedimrne$a|e^ upon receiptofthe P0/NTP by: the auppljer sent
through, fax as ^ntfenceid by tf© fax transmission receipt anb as confimied by the 
supplier's representative.

14. Terms of Pajhnmt

Teims of Payrnent be thirty (30) calendar days after submis^on of complete supporting 
documer^.

15. Warranty

Wairarrty is dependent upon the nature/type of the Item which is included in the offer (i.e. 
Manufacturer’s Warranty), uiitess specifically required iri the scope of works.

16. UquidatedDamages

time, Plus any time of extensiprr duly granted and is hereby in default under the cofltraa, the 
supplier shall pay. NPC for liquidated'damages, and not^by Way of penally an arriouht equallb 
at.least one tenth (1/IQ) of one po-ci^ (1!)4) of the of the und^iveredfunperformed portion
of the items/wprks for every day of de^ay. Once tiw cumulative amourtt of liquidated dam^es 
reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the:^ntract the pfocuring enti^ may resdQd or 
ternilnafe ttie .ronfrac^ antiiout pr^i^ice to other courses of adtipn and r^ediW open to it

17. Uabllity of the Supplier

Ifafterreceipt ofthe Purchase Order.the supplier failstodeTiverthegoods, appropriatesanctionS 
will'be imposed as prescribed under R^ublic Art.(RA) 9164 and.fte Revised Implementing Rules 
andR^ulatrorts (JRR).

18. Disclosure of Relations

The bidder shaU comply with the pro\wions of Section 47 pf RA 9184 and its revised: iRR.re; 
—1 or rel^ions,.

19: Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shall likewise be imposed the fules as s^ted irr section 69 (imppsHipn pf administrative

^andtprejectrafl: 
iito to tile: affected:

20. Reservation Clause

NPQ: reserves the right to ac^pt or reject anybkf. to anriul.ti1e bidding. 
bids at any time prior tp contract avrard, witiiout tfter^y incumng any 
bidder/s.

AF&L064XM-A01 
Rev. No. a 
Pa^3:of 4



$029-003}

SUPPLIER'S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

To; The BAG Chairrn'ari:

i have read and examined the: Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
H04i8D2S-003.1 a^r^ vvith the conditions of the TOR and offer the folldwihg supplies witb specific 
desertion.

ITEM
NO*

DESCRIPTION OR ITEM /S TO BE SUPPLIED 
(Include Brand name) QTY UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL 

PRICE (PhP)
1

2

3-

4:
1

!

5 1

TOTAL BID PRICE

Name and

Date___

Company Name, 

Contact Details_ 

E-mail address

Note:

AFQ-LG&O04.A0t
Risy. Nt).0 
PBge4of 4


